

2024 Instrumental Music Fee Schedule

PRIVATE LESSONS:	
20mins	\$24/lesson
30mins	\$36
45mins	\$54
60mins	\$72
SHARED:	
Group of 2	\$23 per student, 30min lesson
Group of 3	\$16 per student, 30min lesson
GIVE IT A GO LEVY:	
Per student	\$400/year

Books & Other Resources

Purchase of tuition books are the responsibility of the family. Students who learn instruments that require reeds such as clarinets & saxophones will need to provide their own reeds. It is recommended that students have at least 2 spare reeds in their case at all times. String students are also advised to carry a spare set of strings. The College carries a small quantity of reeds in the Music office, available for purchase by students for \$5 per reed.

Payment

Lesson fees are invoiced by the Instrumental Teacher each term and are to be paid directly to the Instrumental Teacher. If payment is not received by the due date on the invoice, teachers are entitled to cease teaching until such time as payment has been made and/or may add an administrative fee of 5% to the amount owing.

INSTRUMENT HIRE

The College often has spare instruments which we are happy to hire out to families who are either not ready to commit to purchasing an instrument yet, or who require an exceptionally expensive instrument like baritone, euphonium, double bass.

HIRE FEES:		
Annual Instrument hire	\$200/yr	

This hire fee includes annual servicing. Repairs to any damage beyond normal wear & tear is the responsibility of the family, regardless of whether or not it is known how the damage occurred. The hire fee is payable to Admin before the instrument will be allowed to be taken home.

Ensembles

There is no fee for involvement in any of the College Ensembles. All music is purchased by the College & students are provided with practice parts to learn at home.